	Rochester Hills Master		•	1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS			v		
	-	File Number: 2018-0	019		
File ID:	2018-0019	Type: Purchase	Status:	Consent Agenda	
Version:	1	Reference: 2018-0019	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
			File Created Date :	01/19/2018	
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Joint Selant Materials		Final Action:		
Title label:	crack sealant material i	n the amount not-to-exc	R: Blanket Purchase Orde eed \$89,500.00 through I ems, LTD. LLC, Akron, Of	December	
Notes:					
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	022618 Agenda Summary.	pdf, Bid Tabulation.pdf	Enactment Number:		
Contact:			Hearing Date:		
Drafter:			Effective Date:		
story of Legis	ative File				
er- Acting Body: on:	Date: A	Action: Sent	Fo: Due Date:	Return Result: Date:	

## Text of Legislative File 2018-0019

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/GAR: Blanket Purchase Order for crack sealant material in the amount not-to-exceed \$89,500.00 through December 31, 2019; National Highway Maintenance Systems, LTD. LLC, Akron, OH

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a Blanket Purchase Order for crack sealant material to National Highway Maintenance Systems, LTD. LLC, Akron, Ohio in the amount not-to-exceed \$89,500.00 through December 31, 2019.